limit typically set by financial institutions or 

specific organizations to ensure the accuracy 

of credit agreements or maximize credit card 

usage. Various card-free credit applications 

are available, including: 

The PayLater feature on Shopee 

allows loan limits ranging from IDR 750,000 

(seven hundred and fifty thousand rupiah) to 

IDR 3,000,000 (three million rupiah), but 

under certain conditions, this limit can be 

increased to IDR 50,000,000 (fifty million) if 

the user has a high loyalty rating. Shopee 

PayLater charges a 1% handling fee for each 

transaction made by each user and imposes a

[...]

once with this National Identity Card (KTP) 

due to special restrictions [14]. 

Lazada PayLater is described as a 

paylater feature with a relatively high limit 

due to its credit filtering system. The 

maximum limit set by Lazada PayLater 

ranges from IDR 1,500,000 (one million five 

hundred thousand rupiah) to IDR 5,000,000. 

The interest rate on Lazada PayLater is 0% if 

repayment is made within thirty days, or 

2.95% per month with a credit term of 3.6 

months for two months [15]. 

As explained above for the PayLater 

application, as its name suggests, this